
IST202-001: Cisco Router Configuration  (CCNA2)
2013 Fall Semester - Class Calendar - Version 2  131015
Mondays and Wednesdays • Engineering Technology Building • Room 103-238 • 8:00 to 10:45 AM
Instructor: Beau Sanders

This calendar is TENTATIVE. It is intended for planning purposes only and may be changed at anytime by the instructor.

Date Day Class Lecture Lab Test/JE/Labs Due

10/16/13 Wed 1 IST202 Orientation
Chapter 1: Introduction to 
Routing and Packet Forwarding

Lab 1-1 Page 26 Chapter 1 JE and 
Test Due by Wed 
10/23/13

10/21/13 Mon 2 Chapter 2: Static Routing Lab 2-1 Page 98 Chapter 2 JE and 
Test Due by Mon 
10/28/13

10/23/13 Wed 3 Chapter 3: Introduction to 
Dynamic Routing

Lab 3-1 Page 148 Chapter 3 JE and 
Test Due Wed 
10/30/13

10/28/13 Mon 4 Chapter 4: Distance Vector 
Routing Protocols

Lab 3-3 Page 159 Chapter 4 JE and 
Test Due Mon 
11/04/13

10/30/13 Wed 5 Chapter 5: RIP Version 1 Lab 4-1 Page 177 Chapter 5 JE and 
Test Due Wed 
11/06/13

11/04/13 Mon 6 Chapter 6: VLSM and CIDR Lab 5-1 Page 202 Chapter 6 JE and 
Test Due Mon 
11/11/13

11/06/13 Wed 7 Chapter 7: RIPv2 Activity 6-4 Page 281 Chapter 7 JE and 
Test Due Wed 
11/13/13

11/11/13 Mon 8 Chapter 8: The Routing Table: 
A Closer Look

Lab 7-1 Page 315 Chapter 8 JE and 
Test Due Mon 
11/18/13

11/13/13 Wed 9 Chapter 9: EIGRP Lab 8-1 Page 364 Chapter 9 JE and 
Test Due Wed 
11/20/13

11/18/13 Mon 10 Chapter 10: Link-State Routing 
Protocols

Lab 9-1 Page 411
Lab 9-2 Page 427

Chapter 10 JE 
and Test Due Mon 
11/25/13

11/20/13 Wed 11 Chapter 11: OSPF Lab 11-1 Page 495 Chapter 11 JE 
and Test Due 
Wed 12/04/13

11/21/13 Thu Last Day to Withdraw

11/25/13 Mon 12 Continue Work on Chapter 11: 
OSPF

Lab 11-2 Page 517
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This calendar is TENTATIVE. It is intended for planning purposes only and may be changed at anytime by the instructor.

Date Day Class Lecture Lab Test/JE/Labs Due

11/27/13 Wed Thanksgiving Break -
No Class

12/02/13 Mon 13 Continue Work on Chapter 11: 
OSPF

Lab 11-3 Page 525

12/04/13 Wed 14 Course Review

12/09/13 Mon 15 Review and Practice for Final 
Exam

12/11/13 Wed 16

IST202 Course Passwords and Websites:

Classroom 238 Login Credentials:
Username =  et113
Password =  A

Cisco Networking Academy NetSpace: http://www.netacad.com
Access Curriculum, Tests, and Written Final Exam

Instructor's Server: https://beausanders.org/IST202
Username = ist202
Password = routing

Blackboard: https://gvltec.blackboard.com
Official gradebook, assignments, e-mail, class calendar, and announcements

Instructor Contact Information:
Office: 103-311 in Engineering Technologies Building
Office Phone: 864-250-8314
E-Mail: beau.sanders@gvltec.edu

Final Exam Hands-On Lab and Written
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